
!

!

!

!
!

!

!

!

!

Big Cypress
National 
Preserve

WCA2

Florida 
Bay

Evergla des
National 

Park

WCA1

Biscayne 
Bay

1515  Projects Under  Projects Under 
ConstructionConstruction

55  Projects in Planning Projects in Planning
for Future Restorationfor Future Restoration
1,400,0001,400,000  Acre-Feet  Acre-Feet 

of Storageof Storage
450,000450,000  Pounds of  Pounds of 
Total Phosphorus Total Phosphorus 
Removed AnnuallyRemoved Annually

WCA3

Caloosahatchee River

St. Lucie River

Kissimmee River
Lake

Okeechobee

!

!

!

!

!

!!

!

!
!

!

!

!!

!

!!!

!

! !

! !

!!

!

!
!

!

!

! !

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!

!! STUARTSTUART

FORT PIERCEFORT PIERCE

ORLANDOORLANDO

FORTFORT
LAUDERDALELAUDERDALENAPLESNAPLES

TAMPATAMPA

FORT MYERSFORT MYERS

MIAMIMIAMI

WEST PALMWEST PALM
BEACHBEACH

18

27

1
14

17

426 28

3930

37
5

1615
38 1119 2024

7 138
10

2122

29
12

9

25

34
6 2

3
32

23

41

35

33

16

25

25

25

33

33

31

31

31
45

E V E R G L A D E S
  R e s t o r a t i o n  P r o j e c t s

Author: Kristyn McClure
DEP, Office of Ecosystem Projects

Date: 19 June 2019

0 20 4010 Miles ´

Canals/Levees

Projects Completed
Projects Under Construction
Projects Start Construction
in Next 2 Years

!

!

!

Map 
Number Project Name

Storage 
(Acre 
Feet)

TP 
Removed 
Annually 
(Pounds)

Wetland 
Restoration 

(Acres)
Description Construction 

Completion

1 Taylor Creek Stormwater                                      
Treatment Area (STA) 200 4,000 190 Water Quality Treatment for Lake Okeechobee 2011

2 Biscayne Bay Wetland Restoration -                         
Deering Estates 350 Coastal Wetland Restoration and Protection 2012

3 Florida Bay Hydrologic Restoration/                            
C-111 Spreader Canal 1,500 1,500 Hydrologic Enhancement for Everglades National Park (ENP) 2012

4 Lakeside Ranch STA - Phase 1 1,500 31,000 1,200 Water Quality Treatment for Lake Okeechobee 2012

5 Lakes Park Restoration Project 40 Wetland Restoration and Water Quality Treatment 2012

6 Melaleuca Eradication and                                    
Exotic Plants Research Invasive/Exotic Species Control 2013

7 Restoration Strategies - Compartment B 9,500 30,000 9,500 Improves Performance of STA 2 2014

8 Restoration Strategies - Compartment C 8,800 14,000 8,800 Improves Performance of STA 5/6 2014

9 Improved Water Deliveries to ENP - WCA 3 
Decompartmentalization Physical Model Hydrologic Wetland Restoration 2015

10 Restoration Strategies - A-1                                 
Flow Equalization Storage Basin 60,000 Storage and Improves Performance of STAs 2 and 3/4 2015

11 Restoration Strategies -                                        
Improved Pumping at S-5AS Improves Use of STAs 1 West and 1 East 2015

12 Picayune Strand Wetland Restoration - Manatee 
Mitigation 18 Acres of Manatee Mitigation Refugia 2016

13 Loxahatchee Hydrologic Protection/                      
Site 1 Impoundment

Storage, Water Supply, and Protection of the                                    
Loxahatchee Wildlife Refuge 2016

14 Nubbin Slough STA 780 13,000 Water Quality Treatment for Lake Okeechobee 2016

15 Restoration Strategies - L-8 Canal Structure Improves Performance of the L-8 basin to STAs 2016

16 Restoration Strategies - L-8                                    
Flow Equalization Storage Basin 45,000 Storage and Improves Performance of STAs 1 East and 1 West 2017

17 Ten Mile Creek Water Preserve Area 2,500 9,000 130 Storage and Water Quality Treatment for Ten Mile Creek 2017

18 Rolling Meadows Ranch                                          
Wetland Restoration 150 2,000 Restoration of Lake Hatchineha 2011

19 STA 1 East Repairs & Modifications 5,000 32,000 6,000 Improves Performance of STA 1 East Cell 2 and Culvert Repairs 2017

20 Restoration Strategies -                                              
S-375 Pumping Expansion Improves Performance of STA 1 East 2017

21 C-139 Annex Wetland Restoration 17,900 Preservation and Restoration of Wetlands 2017

22 Southern CREW Property                                              
Wetland Restoration 4,150 Storage, Restore Historic Flow Patterns, Reduce                                      

Discharges to Estero Bay 2017

23 ENP/South Dade Hydrologic Improvement                                
(C-111 Detention Areas) 8,000 4,000 Hydrologic Enhancement for ENP 2018

24 Restoration Strategies -                                                 
STA 1 West Expansion 4,200 60,000 Improves the Performance of STA 1 West 2018

25 Improved Deliveries to ENP -                                           
Tamiami Trail 2.6 Mile Bridge Restoration of ENP 2019

26 Lakeside Ranch STA - Phase 2 1,200 18,000 1,500 Water Quality Treatment for Lake Okeechobee 2019

27 Kissimmee River Restoration 130,000 40,000 20,000 Storage and Over 40 Miles of River Restoration North of Lake Okeechobee 
to Reduce Discharges to Coastal Estuaries 2020

28 Indian River Lagoon - C-44 Reservoir/STA 60,200 59,000 Storage, Water Quality, Water Supply, Flood Protection, and Provide 
Environmental Deliveries to the St. Lucie Estuary 2020

29 Picayune Strand Wetland Restoration 55,000 Restoration of Picayune State Forest 2020

30 C-43 Water Quality Treatment                                            
& Testing Facility 200 Nitrogen Reduction for the Caloosahatchee Estuary 2020

31 Dispersed Water Management 282,400 29,500 Storage and Water Quality Treatment 2020

32 Biscayne Bay Wetlands Restoration - L-31 1,400 Coastal Wetland Restoration and Protection 2021

33 S-333N Hydrologic Restoration of ENP 2021

34 Central Everglades Project -                                  
Old Tamiami Trail Removal Hydrologic Restoration of ENP 2022

35 C-139 Annex Wetland Restoration Phase II 10,000 Preservation and Restoration of Wetlands 2022

36 Lake Okeechobee System Operation Manaual Modification to the Operations of Lake Okeechobee 2022

37 Caloosahatchee Estuary C-43                                            
West Basin Storage Reservoir 170,000 18,000 Storage, Water Supply, Flood Protection and Provide Environmental 

Deliveries to the Caloosahatchee Estuary 2024

38 Restoration Strategies - Bolles Canal Hydrologic 
Improvement 9 Miles of Canal Restoration and Hydrologic Enhancement 2024

39 Herbert Hoover Dike Rehabilitation Rehabilitation of 32 Structures and 143 Miles of the                                      
Earthen Dam 2024

40 STA 5/6 Internal Improvements 3,000 4,000 800 Improves Performance of STA 5/6 2024

41 Restoration Strategies - C-139 Flow Equalization 
Storage Basin 11,000 Storage and Improves Performance of STA 5/6 2022

42 Improved Deliveries to ENP -  Phase 2: Tamiami 
Trail Road Raising Restoration of ENP 2022

43 Restoration Strategies -                                                 
STA 1 West Expansion #2 7,200 10,000 1,800 Improves the Performance of STA 1 West 2022

44 STA 1 East Repairs & Modifications 5,000 32,000 6,000 Improves Performance of STA 1 East Cells 5 and 7 2022

45 Lake Okeechobee Watershed                      
Restoration Plan 580,000 40,000 15,000 Storage and Wetland Enchancment in North of Lake Okeechobee TBD


