Map Number	Project Name	Storage (Acre Feet)	TP Removed Annually (Pounds)	Wetland Restoration (Acres)	Description	Construction Completion
1	Taylor Creek Stormwater Treatment Area (STA)	200	4,000	190	Water Quality Treatment for Lake Okeechobee	2011
2	Biscayne Bay Wetland Restoration - Deering Estates			350	Coastal Wetland Restoration and Protection	2012
3	Florida Bay Hydrologic Restoration/ C-111 Spreader Canal	1,500		1,500	Hydrologic Enhancement for Everglades National Park (ENP)	2012
4	Lakeside Ranch STA - Phase 1	1,500	31,000	1,200	Water Quality Treatment for Lake Okeechobee	2012
5	Lakes Park Restoration Project			40	Wetland Restoration and Water Quality Treatment	2012
6	Melaleuca Eradication and				Invasive/Exotic Species Control	2013
7	Exotic Plants Research  Restoration Strategies - Compartment B	9,500	30,000	9,500	Improves Performance of STA 2	2014
8	Restoration Strategies - Compartment C	8,800	14,000	8,800	Improves Performance of STA 5/6	2014
9	Improved Water Deliveries to ENP - WCA 3	0,000	11,000	0,000	Hydrologic Wetland Restoration	2015
	Decompartmentalization Physical Model Restoration Strategies - A-1	(0.000			<u> </u>	
10	Flow Equalization Storage Basin Restoration Strategies -	60,000			Storage and Improves Performance of STAs 2 and 3/4	2015
11	Improved Pumping at S-5AS Picayune Strand Wetland Restoration - Manatee				Improves Use of STAs 1 West and 1 East	2015
12	Mitigation  Loxahatchee Hydrologic Protection/				18 Acres of Manatee Mitigation Refugia Storage, Water Supply, and Protection of the	2016
13	Site 1 Impoundment				Loxahatchee Wildlife Refuge	2016
14	Nubbin Slough STA	780	13,000		Water Quality Treatment for Lake Okeechobee	2016
15	Restoration Strategies - L-8 Canal Structure				Improves Performance of the L-8 basin to STAs	2016
16	Restoration Strategies - L-8 Flow Equalization Storage Basin	45,000			Storage and Improves Performance of STAs 1 East and 1 West	2017
17	Ten Mile Creek Water Preserve Area	2,500	9,000	130	Storage and Water Quality Treatment for Ten Mile Creek	2017
18	Rolling Meadows Ranch Wetland Restoration		150	2,000	Restoration of Lake Hatchineha	2011
19	STA 1 East Repairs & Modifications	5,000	32,000	6,000	Improves Performance of STA 1 East Cell 2 and Culvert Repairs	2017
20	Restoration Strategies -				Improves Performance of STA 1 East	2017
21	S-375 Pumping Expansion C-139 Annex Wetland Restoration			17,900	Preservation and Restoration of Wetlands	2017
22	Southern CREW Property			4,150	Storage, Restore Historic Flow Patterns, Reduce	2017
23	Wetland Restoration ENP/South Dade Hydrologic Improvement	8,000	4,000	,	Discharges to Estero Bay  Hydrologic Enhancement for ENP	2018
24	(C-111 Detention Areas) Restoration Strategies -	4,200	60,000		Improves the Performance of STA 1 West	2018
25	STA 1 West Expansion Improved Deliveries to ENP -	4,200	00,000		Restoration of ENP	2019
	Tamiami Trail 2.6 Mile Bridge	1.200	10.000	1.500		
26	Lakeside Ranch STA - Phase 2	1,200	18,000	1,500	Water Quality Treatment for Lake Okeechobee  Storage and Over 40 Miles of River Restoration North of Lake Okeechobee	2019
27	Kissimmee River Restoration	130,000	40,000	20,000	to Reduce Discharges to Coastal Estuaries Storage, Water Quality, Water Supply, Flood Protection, and Provide	2020
28	Indian River Lagoon - C-44 Reservoir/STA	60,200	59,000		Environmental Deliveries to the St. Lucie Estuary	2020
29	Picayune Strand Wetland Restoration			55,000	Restoration of Picayune State Forest	2020
30	C-43 Water Quality Treatment & Testing Facility	200			Nitrogen Reduction for the Caloosahatchee Estuary	2020
31	Dispersed Water Management	282,400	29,500		Storage and Water Quality Treatment	2020
32	Biscayne Bay Wetlands Restoration - L-31			1,400	Coastal Wetland Restoration and Protection	2021
33	S-333N				Hydrologic Restoration of ENP	2021
34	Central Everglades Project - Old Tamiami Trail Removal				Hydrologic Restoration of ENP	2022
35	C-139 Annex Wetland Restoration Phase II			10,000	Preservation and Restoration of Wetlands	2022
36	Lake Okeechobee System Operation Manaual				Modification to the Operations of Lake Okeechobee	2022
37	Caloosahatchee Estuary C-43 West Basin Storage Reservoir	170,000	18,000		Storage, Water Supply, Flood Protection and Provide Environmental Deliveries to the Caloosahatchee Estuary	2024
38	Restoration Strategies - Bolles Canal Hydrologic Improvement				9 Miles of Canal Restoration and Hydrologic Enhancement	2024
39	Herbert Hoover Dike Rehabilitation				Rehabilitation of 32 Structures and 143 Miles of the	2024
40	STA 5/6 Internal Improvements	3,000	4,000	800	Earthen Dam Improves Performance of STA 5/6	2024
41	Restoration Strategies - C-139 Flow Equalization	11,000			Storage and Improves Performance of STA 5/6	2022
42	Storage Basin Improved Deliveries to ENP - Phase 2: Tamiami				Restoration of ENP	2022
43	Trail Road Raising Restoration Strategies -	7,200	10,000	1,800	Improves the Performance of STA 1 West	2022
43	STA 1 Feet Papeirs & Medifications		32,000		•	2022
	STA 1 East Repairs & Modifications  Lake Okeechobee Watershed	5,000		6,000	Improves Performance of STA 1 East Cells 5 and 7	
45	Restoration Plan	580,000	40,000	15,000	Storage and Wetland Enchancment in North of Lake Okeechobee	TBD

## EVERGLADES

## Restoration Projects

